December 2025, Property 1 is in a 
bare shell condition. It has a sea 
view towards the east.

We conducted both 
internal and external 
inspections Property 1 on 
9 December 2025.

According to the 
information provided by 
the Instructing Party, 
Property 1 was vacant.

HK$420,000,000
(Four Hundred and Twenty 

Million Hong Kong Dollars)
on vacant possession basis

Notes:

1. Property 1 is held under New Grant No. IS6122 for a term of 99 years commencing from 1 July 1898 statutorily extended 
to 30 June 2047. The annual Government Rent of the Lots is $1,055,486.

2.